503531858 10/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578485

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BERTIN RUDOLPH CO	RDOVA-D	DIBA	07/01/2015	
JOSE ADRIAN MUNGU	IA		07/01/2015	
TYSON SIMON			07/01/2015	
ERIC WILLIAMS			07/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	OIM SQ	OIM SQUARED INC.		
Street Address:	36 JORI	36 JORDAN STREET		
City:	SKANEATELES			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13152	13152		
	Total: 1	Numbor		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 14918478		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	14918478		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	14918478 619)235-0398 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (e sent to provided	14918478 619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (e sent to provided	14918478 619)235-0398 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (provided)	619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (provided, (provided, (f	619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (e sent to provided, (f	619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET SUITE 2200	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (e sent to provided, (f	619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, (provided, () () () () () () () () () (619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET SUITE 2200	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (provided, (provided, () () () () () () () () () (619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, (provided, () () () () () () () () () (619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAV 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 121878-001CT1	ia US Mail.	

source=001CT1-Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Bertin Rudolph Cordova-Diba, a citizen of the Congo; Jose Adrian Munguia, a citizen of the United States; Tyson Simon, a citizen of the United States; and Eric Williams, a citizen of the United States, are inventors of certain new and useful improvements for INTERACTIVE CONTENT GENERATION for which has been prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______October 20, 2015 , and assigned application no. _______14/918,478

AND WHEREAS, OIM SQUARED INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 36 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, NY, 13152, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

<u>01</u> day of <u>July</u>		Bertin Rudolph Cordova-Diba
day of	, 2015	Jose Adrian Munguia
day of	, 2015	Tyson Simon
day of	, 2015	Eric Williams
DOCS 121878-0911/T1/2279342.1		PATENT

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Bertin Rudolph Cordova-Diba, a citizen of the Congo; Jose Adrian Munguia, a citizen of the United States; Tyson Simon, a citizen of the United States; and Eric Williams, a citizen of the United States, are inventors of certain new and useful improvements for INTERACTIVE CONTENT GENERATION for which has been prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2015, and assigned application no. 14/918,478

AND WHEREAS, OIM SQUARED INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 36 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, NY, 13152, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this



Berfin Rudolph Cordova-Diba Jose Adrian Munguia Tyson Simon-Eric William for

DOCS 121878-0010/11/2279342.1

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 10/20/2015